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Appn. Tariff Port No. Item 

ON Cl885 84.19.039 
ON Cl887 84.59.059 

ON Cl888 84.61.021 
ON Cl889 84.63.029 
ON Cl910 85.19.009 
ON Cl890 85.22.019 
ON Cl891 85.22.019 
ON Cl893 87.14.039 

ON Cl895 90.10.029 
ON Cl897 90.24.011 
ON Cl824 90.28.009 
ON Cl898 92.12.019 

ON Cl900 98.08.001 

Tariff Notice No. 1983/52-App/ications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Western packaging systems carton closing and sealing machines 
Tape winders, for loading bulk magnetic recording tape into empty 
audio cassette shells 
Process liquid control valves with chemical resistant linings 
Sund strand 15 series hydrostatic transmission 
Jobel automatic level control switches 
Blasting and shot exploding machines 
Signal, bar, noise, and sweep generators, oscillators and attenuator 
Parts for trailers and semi-trailers, i.e., landing legs (excluding caravan 
parking legs) and pins 
Phillips auto alternator multibank X-ray illuminators 
Pressure gauges, peculiar to use on homogenizers 
Meyer sentinel bottle inspector 
Blank video cassettes, when declared; 
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in the duplication of master 
video tapes; or . 
(2) by an importer that they will be sold to a manufacturer for use by 
him, only in the duplication of master video tapes 
Dry ink ribbons, for use with Rospatch label printing machines 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* Free* 
Free• Free• 

Free• 
Free• Free* 
Free• Free• 
Free* Free* 
Free• Free• 
Free• Free* 

Free* Free• 
Free• 
Free* Free 
Free* Free* 

Free• Free* 
*or such higher rate of 

duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
ON-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
15 

99 

99 
99 

99 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 5 May 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 14th day of April 1983. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1983/53-App/icationsfor Exclusion from Determination 

NOTICE is hereby give~ ~t applications have been made for exclusi~n of goods as follows fyom c~~t determinations of the Minister of 
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefore: 

Appn. Tariff Port Goods No. Item 

H.O. 64816 84.20.001 Model DCl (capa~ity 1000 kg, 2000 kg, and 5000 kg) and FDC digital 
craneweighers 
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of 
duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.20.009, or at the rates of duty 
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10 

H.0. 64815 84.20.001 Digital electronic person weighing machine, capacity 136 kg, Tanita 
model 1396 
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of 
duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.20.009, or at the rates of duty 
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10 

H.0. 20814 90.23.001 Weksler adjustable angle bi-metal thermometers 
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of 
duty prescribed under Tariff item 90.23.009, or at the rates of duty 
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 99 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
40* 

40* 

45* 

Pref. 

Aul Free 
Can 30* 
DC 25* 

Pac Free 

Aul Free 
Can 30* 
DC 25* 
Pac Free 

Aul Free 
Can 25* 
DC 25* 
Pac Free 

•or such lower rate of duty 
as the Minister may in 
any case direct 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Any ~n wishing to lodge an objeciion to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 5 May 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: . 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 14th day of April 1983. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 
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